STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE

ROY M. MAIN, M.D.

License Number MD08042

Controlled Substances Registration CMD(8042
BMLD Case Number C13-638

Consent Order

The Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline (hereinafier the “Board™) received a complaint
(C13-658) regarding possession of a controlled substance by Roy M. Main, M.D. (hereinafter the
“Respondent™). Respondent is licensed as a physician in Rhode Island and is licensed to prescribe
controlied substances under Rhode Island General Laws chapter 21-28, having both a state Controlled
Substances Registration and a Federal Drug Enforcement Administration Registration to prescribe
controlled substances. Respondent’s license and controlled substance registration were suspended on
Sep 9, 2013. Afier reviewing the above-referenced matter and new evidence about efforts made by
Respondent to ameliorate the conditions cited in the complaint, including information from the Haven

the Board makes the following:

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Respondent is a licensed physician in the State of Rhode Island and was issued his
license on August 7, 1991. He graduated from the University Of Mississippi School Of

Medicine in 1984.
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2. Respondent’s office was located at Main Medical — Mystic LLC, 23 Clara Drive, Suite

201, Mystic, Connecticut 06355.

3. On or about August 10, 2013, Respondent entered a residential home in Westerly, Rhode
Island, between 3:00 and 4:00 a.m via an unlocked door. Respondent was subdued and
held by the homeowner until police arrived. Respondent was arrested for felony breaking
and entering a dwelling at nighttime. Respondent mistakenly believed that he had entered
into the home of a friend, since he entered via an unlocked door as discussed earlier that
evening with his friend. This matter was subsequently resolved through the court system

and adjudicated as a misdemeanor trespassing charge on January 13, 2015,

4, Westerly Police found 6 grams of marijuana in Respondent’s vehicle after they arrived at

the home that Respondent broke into.

S. Respondent subsequently attended Haven in Connecticut and has participated and

engaged in appropriate treatment.

6. The Board has received correspondence from Haven endorsing his return to the practice
of medicine. Respondent agrees to maintain a 5 year contract with Haven and report any

violations of the contract directly to the Board.

7. Respondent has violated Rhode Island General Laws § 5-37-5.1 (5).

Based or the foregoing, the parties agree as follows:

1. Respondent admits to the jurisdiction of the Board.
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tad

Respondent has agreed to this Consent Order and understands that it is subject to final
approval of the Board, and this Cornsent Order 1s not binding on Respondent until fina}

ratification by the Board.

If ratified by the Board, Respondent hereby acknowledges and waives:

a. The right to appear personally or by counsel or both before the Board,;

b. The right to produce witnesses and evidence on his behalf at a hearing;

¢. The right to cross examine witnesses;

d. The right to have subpoenas issued by the Board;

e. The right to further procedural steps except for those specifically contained herein;

f.  Any and all rights of appeal of this Consent Order;

o

Any objection to the fact that this Consent Order will be presented to the Board for

consideration and review,

Respondent shall abstain completely from narcotic drugs except those prescribed by his

treating physician, and from using alcohol.

Respondent shall complete the remainder of his contract with the Haven and shall

continue to do so until Haven shall deems appropriate.

Respondent licenses to practice medicine and controlled substance registration are

reinstated,

U2
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7. Respondent will review the Prescription Monitoring program prior to prescribing a

controlled substance to any patient.

8, The Respondent agrees to this reprimand on his physician license.

9. Respondent agrees to pay an administrative fee to the Board for costs associating with
investigating this complaint. Respondent shall submit to the Board within one hundred
and eighty (180) days a check made payable to the Rhode Island General Treasury for the
amount of $1000.00.

10.  Inthe event that any term of this Consent Order is violated, after signed and accepted, the
Director of the Department of Health shall have thé discretion to summarily suspend the
Respondent’s license and/or impose further disciplinary action. If the Director suspends
the license and/or imposes further disciplinary action, Respondent shall be given notice
and shall have the right to request an administrative hearing within twenty (20) days of
the suspension and/or further discipline. The Director of the Department of Health shall
also have the discretion to request an administrative hearing after notice to Respondent of

a violation of any term of this Consent Order. The Administrative Hearing Officer

may suspend Respondent’s license, or impose further discipline, for the remainder  of
Respondent’s licensing period if the alleged violation is proven by a preponderance of

evidence,
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Signed this 5 day of February, 2015,

Roy Main, M.D.

/K)%mexm m. 0.

Ratified by gﬂé Board of Medlcal Licensure and Discipline on the _L day of February, 2015.

Mic"hal Fine, M.D.
Director of Health




